BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing the grand opening of Diamond Discs International, in the 9th District, 9300 W. Heather Ave., on May 31, 2018.

WHEREAS,

DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL

was officially opened in the Granville Business Improvement District, at 9300 W. Heather Ave., during a grand opening event on May 31, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Diamond Discs International is a premiere accredited supplier of construction tools specializing in quality diamond-edged cutting blades, core bits and small power tool items; and

WHEREAS, Diamond Discs International is committed to building relationships based on trust in the construction industry, they strive to deliver a no headache experience and provide the construction industry's most superior diamond blades, drilling and cutting equipment; and

WHEREAS, Diamond Discs International has been awarded the Future 50 Award by the Metropolitan Milwaukee Association of Commerce, the Rising Star Award from the Wisconsin Department of Commerce, as well as rated an A+ fully accredited Member of the Better Business Bureau; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and congratulates Diamond Discs International on their grand opening within the Granville Business Improvement District, thanks and commends the company for bringing jobs and commerce to the 9th District, and wishes it continued success and prosperity; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Diamond Discs International.

Introduced by Common Council Members Chantia Lewis, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 20, 2018.